

Rangsit University Muang-Ake, Paholyothin Rd. Pathumthani 12000, Thailand T. (66) 2991 2200-30 F. (66) 2533 9470 E. info@rsu.ac.th

Rangsit International College Announcement

Students who have passed the English requirement and proceeding for an interview session

with the Scholarship committee for the Erasmus + Mobility Scholarship

(a) Karlstad University, Sweden

.....

Rangsit International College has conducted to recruit students to participate in the Erasmus + Mobility project by administering English language tests on Tuesday, March 19, 2019.

The English language test has been completed and the result has been analyzed. Rangsit International College would like to announce the following candidates that qualify for the Interview with the Scholarship committee as follow:

- 1. Dong Kyu Lee
- 2. Junwei Yang
- 3. Nang Kham Mai
- 4. Noppadon Pruekpermpoon
- 5. Patcharee Pengrung
- 6. Patomporn Thepbodee
- 7. Pimnita Jiapiyasakul
- 8. Sahapat Tong-on
- 9. Suniwa Knudsen
- 10. Supatchara Phiw-on
- 11. Tanyapon Dangshin

The candidate who has been selected for an Interview with the Scholarship Committee need to report on Monday, March 25, 2019, at 9.30 at Rangsit International College, 2nd floor of building 11. For more details on interview and talent show, please see the attached details.

Announced on Thursday, March 21, 2019 Rangsit International College March 21, 2019



T. (66) 2991 2200-30 F. (66) 2533 9470

Interview Day

The interview and talent show will be held on Monday 25 March 2019, students are requested to prepare as follows:

1. Please submit your Reference Form. Reference can be download at:

http://docs.wixstatic.com/ugd/2e1376_ef3e6d771acd85a38520edd2981b2da2.pdf

- 2. Please prepare a talent show for the committee.
- 3. In the interview, there will be some questions about the following:
 - Explain how you as a student would share your exchange experience to Rangsit University students which is the Erasmus + Scholarship objective.
 - Show your study plan if you are selected to receive this Erasmus+ scholarship at Karlstad University, Sweden.